

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) 183 of 2026 with
MC (WP(C)) No.188 of 2026

M/s RK Infracorp Pvt Ltd ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 4 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

25.03.2026

Present Mr.S.Biswajit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.W.Sanatomba, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr.PCG for the Central Government and Mr.Bheigyia Meitei, learned Jr.Govt counsel for the State.

List it tomorrow, along with MC (WP(C)) No.244 of 2026.

JUDGE

Priyajit