

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 183 of 2026 with
MC(WP(C) No. 244 of 2026 with
MC(WP(C) No. 188 of 2026**

M/S RK Infracorp Private Limited

.....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

Union of India & 4 Ors.

....Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

26.03.2026

- [1] Heard Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. W. Sanatomba, learned counsel for the petitioner.
- [2] Issue notice to respondents in MC(WP(C) No. 244 of 2026.
- [3] Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Mr. A. Bheigya, learned Jr. G.A. on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 & 5. Hence service is complete on all the respondents.
- [4] Learned counsel for the respondents pray for two weeks' time for filing reply to the application.
- [5] List this case on 15.04.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring