

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 331 of 2026

M/S R.K. Infracrop Private Limited.

...Applicant

- Versus -

Union of India & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 188 of 2026

MC(WP(C)) No. 244 of 2026

WP(C) No. 183 of 2026

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

28-04-2026

Present Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. W. Sanatomba, learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant; Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG for respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3; and Ms. I. Sharmila Rahaman, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

List these cases on 20-05-2026.

MC(WP(C)) No. 331 of 2026 is disposed of.

JUDGE