

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) 183 of 2026 with
MC (WP(C)) No.188 of 2026 with
MC (WP(C)) No.244 of 2026

M/s RK Infracorp Pvt Ltd ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 4 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
20.05.2026

Present Mr.S.Biswajit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.W.Sanatomba, learned counsel for petitioner, Mr.S.Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr.PCCG for the Central Govt and Mr.H.Debendra, learned Dy. A.G, Manipur assisted by Ms.I.Sarmila, learned Govt counsel for the State.

Due to paucity of time this case cannot be taken up today.
List on 8.6.2026.

JUDGE

Priyojit